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 �� o�.��#�/�o�k�7�4A��#� �� ������ ���� 3�ह�� ह*, �� �!X���#
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42 #�/ 	�	.6 �� 7�1�� �� �
9B 	� �"�� ��� ह*B ( ��3� "� �,<)

(,) �� �� :! �;��� ��  �ह� 	_z	 $"�# ��F� 	� ��� , "��
��e� �� CE o�.��#� ��
�A� �� �P ह*B

���

 –I

 :! $Z� ��  )�� (,) ��  >�� 	� ���.�� 	� >�q.�,� , "�� ��e�
�� CE o�.��#�6 ��  ����� 42 	�	.6 �� 7�1�� ��n��{ ह*:

• 22 	�	.6 	� .�)��| :x- � �हf �� 2� :!�.< �� 	�	.� -;Q �"< �<
��B

• 6 	�	.6 	� ��" 	� ��� 3.� �� �� ����	���<
 �����. ����#� 	�
�हf  ��q� �हf 2� घ�A� ह P ��B :� 	�	.6 	� .�)��5�6 �; �<
��A
� ���� �;��� ��  �ह� ��^� !���� �� ������9�� �;A�
�;��� ��  �ह� ��< �<B

• 8 	�	.6 	� �#� �� ��  ���� ��< ���� �� ��. ���(� �
 ����6 =���
���5��P �� �� �ह� ह*B

• 6 	�	.6 	� .�)��5�6 ��  	4. O� !� <.���� �o�k�7�4A��#�6 ��  �.<
�� �;9 ���� ��B ��  	�	.� .�)v��6 =��� >\��"/ ����6 	� �����5� ��
���( .
��� ह* B ��. ���(� �
 ����6 $�e�� 	� ���� .��� ��  �.<
o����� 2� .�)�v��6 ��  !�� ���	#5 ���� ह < $��! �� �ह� ह*B


Allotment of petrol pumps to dependants of

Kargil war Martyrs

†*443. SHRI LAXMINARAYAN SHARMA: Will the Minister of

PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have formulated a plan to allot dealership of petrol pumps and LPG to the widows of the brave martyrs of Kargil war;

(b) if so, how many widows/dependants of martyr soldiers have been allotted dealership of petrol pumps and LPG till date and how many of them are still left; and

† Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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(c) the number of such persons in Madhya Pradesh allotted petrol pumps and LPG dealership?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI MURLI
DEORA): (a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) Yes, Sir. Government had introduced, in 1999, a special scheme for allotment of retail outlet dealerships (petrol pumps) and LPG distributorships to the widows/next of kin of the defence personnel killed in action in "Operation Vijay" (Kargil). Under the scheme, the Director General Resettlement (DGR) under the Ministry of Defence, Government of India, recommends to the Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas (MOP&NG) the names of the beneficiaries, along with the locations where they would like the dealerships/distributorships to be set up. Thereafter, the public sector oil marketing companies (OMCs) undertake the feasibility studies in respect of the locations opted for by the beneficiaries from the angle of commercial viability and the Government approves the allotments as per OMCs' recommendations.

(b) The position of the allotments made so far under the scheme is as follows:

Category Total number of

cases approved by

the Government

Letters of
Intent (LOIs)
issued

Balance

Retail outlet

dealerships

LPG

distributorships

341 299

42

The details of 42 balance cases are given in the Statement-I enclosed. (See

below)

(c) So far, three retail outlet dealerships have been allotted in the State of

Madhya Pradesh under the scheme.
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Statement-I

The break-up of the balance 42 cases of retail outlet dealerships stated in the table in reply to part (b) of the Question is as under:

• In 22 cases, the beneficiaries were not interested and hence these cases were dropped.

• In 6 cases, it was subsequently discovered that these casualties had not taken place in the Kargil operation but elsewhere. Fresh allotments were made to the beneficiaries under these cases under a separate scheme, viz., the discretionary quota scheme of the Government.

• In 8 cases, issuance of LOI is being processed by the OMCs.

• In 6 cases, the beneficiaires had originally requested for LPG distributorships. These cases are pending due to change of product/locations by the beneficiaires. The OMCs are making efforts in consultation with DGR and the beneficiaries to expedite the process.

�� �:��*�
��
 ��;: !)���� 	ह;"�, 	 }�  :! ��� �� " , ह* �� 7
!�. � �� ���� ��  ��" )� a!� !*���, ����� �����. � = 	� ह\�� �� "� �P,
>��� ��9��s
 �� >���  ������ ��  .;�6 �; �)� �� �4�� !ह���� , ��k;. �
�
�� , "�� %����� "��� 3��ह< �� ...(���)�*)...

 �� (�� ��: >Cह�  �4-�� "���<B

 �� �:��*�
���* #	^: �; #ह�" ह; �<, >��� ��9��s
 �; �)� ��
����� ��k;. �
� �� , "�� �o.��#� "��� 3��ह< ��, �ह �हf "�  !�� B 	V 	�����

�� �� !� �ह.� �; �ह ����� 3�ह� ह4
  �� ���; � . ����� ��"�� $�h� ह <
...(���)�*)...

 �� (�� ��: �� ��*Z3� �� .���<, ���� � ��<��B

 �� �:��*�
��
 ��;: 	V �ह� ��*Z3� �� �ह� ह4
  �� >Cह�  � . �����
���"� $�h� ह <, ��6�� :!	� ����� ��� ह* �� :��� ���"� ������ ह < ह*,
.���� � . ����� �< ह*, <�  ��� �ह ���<
? "4!�� �ह ����� ��< �� e	�
�
8 2� 6 	�	.6 	� ���� �ह� ह* ��  �#� �� ���� ह; �< हV, .���� �
 ����6
=��� ���5��P �� �� �ह� ह*, �; �#� ��  �� ���� ह < ह* 2� :!	� :���
��.n� ��6 �ह� ह*, �ह ����� �� �� �� ���?
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�� �/
�� #-�
�: !�, �4� 1999 	� �ह ���	 # 8 ह P �� 2� :!��

�.< o�����A� ���. ~X  ��!�A.	�A ��, �; ��k;�.�	 �	���k� �; ���	�o
���� ह*, 492 �� ! ���	�o ��< ��B  :� 492 �� !6  	� ���5	�A ��  476 �� !6 �;
�$4� ���� 2� :�	� !� 434 �� !6 �; .�A� ~X :
A�A :Z�4 ���� ह* 2� 42
�� !6 �; .�A� ~X :
A�A :Z�4 �हf ���� ��� ह*B :�	� !� 389 �	�#� ह; 3 ��  ह*B
...(���)�*)... 448 	� !� 389 �	�#� ह; �<, �� 3�.4 ह; �<, हV, �; 87 ��!�A
हVB 	V ���� ��� !� !ह	� ...(���)�*)...

 ��  �:��*�
��
 ��;: A;A. ���"� ����� �< ह*, �ह �4-� ह* B

 �� �/
�� #-�
�: ���"� ��� !� � - �हf ह;�� ह*B o�����A� ���.
~X  ...(���)�*)...

 ��  (�� �� : �� ��� !��� ह* �� �हf �� ����� ���"� �<B

 �� �/
�� #-�
� : !�, o�����A�  ���. ~X ��!�A.	�� ��  �;
���	�o ���� हV, 	V �ह ��� �ह� ह4
 , �ह 492 ह*B ...(���)�*)...

 �� �:��*�
��
 ��;: ��� �� �. 492 ���"� ह� �< �� :Cह6��  :���
���	�o ��< ह*?

 �� �/
�� #-�
�: ��k;�.�	 �	���k� ��  ��! o�����A� ���. ~X
��!�A.	�A, �; �oX� ! �	���k� ��  �C��5� ह*, �ह ���	�Q ���� ह*, >���
��"�� ह� ह	���  ��! ��� ह*, "4!��  ���"�6 ��  ����  	� ह	� ��� 	�.4	 B :�	� 448
	� !� 389 �� !6 �; �"< �� 3 ��  हV B ���� ��Cह�  �हf �"�� ��� ह*, >���  �C"�
!	��� �ह ह* �� �A�A ��.� .;� �	�� �हf "�  �ह�  हV, >���  �.< $��	!�� (
��ह) �� �	� ह* 2� � - .;�, ��Cह6�� �ह.� �h.�P ���� ��, �� �� "4!��
��ह ����  3�ह�� ह*B

 �� �:��*�
��
 ��;: !)���� 	ह;"�, �� `�� �ह ���<
 �� a!�
�1�-�1� !� �A�m! हV, �; �	�� �हf  "�  �ह� ह*? a!� ��	6 ��  �.< �1� !�
a!� �A�A ह;��, �; �	�� "���  ��  �.< �*��� �हf ह;��B �� ��� ���<
 �� a!� �1�
–�1� !� �A�m! हV?

 �� �/
�� #-�
�: 	V ���; �ह �.�,� 	� "�  "4
��B �ह � !� �A�m! हV,
��Cह6�� , �; 	�A5!5 ह < ह*, >��; �)� ��  �	�� �हf �"�� ह*B

 �� @#� ���  +(ह: �"�(�� !)���� ��, �ह $Z�  ����� 	� �Q�
)�� ��� !� )� � Q� ह � ह* �� �; #�ह�" ह; ���� ह*, >���  ��!�A.	�A ��  �.<
!���� �; $��!�� �ह�� 3��ह<B �� a!� �� �ह�  ह*, :!��  �.< ���; �9�P
ह*B 	V �ह ����� 3�ह�� ह4
  �� ��� �4�� 	� �;  a!� �;P �� ! �हf ह*, �ह�
 ��
�	�� � "� �P ह;, :!�.< �ह 8�� ह � ह;?


16


[16 May, 2006] RAJYA SABHA


�/
�� #-�
�: 	���  ��! :! !��. �� ����!�X� ���� �हf ह*, .���� 	� ��!�
!n	���4�5� �ह �ह� ह4
  �� ह	��� ���5	�A 2� ह	��� �	���k� :! ��� ��  �.< �4��
!
�q��� ह* �� �; .;� �����. 	� #ह�" ह <, >���  �o��o�m! �; �ह >��� �\��
�; ...(���)�*)...

�� @#� ���  +(ह: ���� �ह �ह� �� � - a!� �A�m! ह*, �; �	�� �हf "�
�ह� ह*B 	V �4�� ��n	�"��� !� �ह �ह� ह4
  �� 	V �ह ����� 3�ह�� ह4
  �� ��� �4�� ��
�C"� �हf a!� ह;, �; ह	 >!�� %����� ����� , ���� 	"" �����B

�� (�� �� : ���� �ह � –�ह � 9C����"B

SHRI MANOHAR JOSHI: Sir, this Scheme of helping the widows of martyrs was extended to the employees of Parliament when it was attacked by the terrorists. How many such employees have been given petrol pumps?

�� �/
�� #-�
�: !�, 	V :��� $Z� !	}�  �हf B

SHRI MANOHAR JOSHI: Sir, I will put the question again. This Scheme of allotting petrol pumps to the widows of martyrs was extended to the employees of Parliament, to those security personnel who were killed in the attack by the terrorists. Their widows are also to be helped under this Scheme. How many such widows have been helped and allotted petrol pumps? That is my question.

�� �/
�� #-�
�: ��v.��	�A ��  �
"� ! �]� ���� ह < ��� ...(���)�*)...

�� �*6ह
 �6��: !�, ��v.��	�A �� �� �A*� ह � 2� ��� .;�6 ��
!*e�X�:! ����, a!� .;�6 �; )� �*k;. �
� "���  �� ���	 ��, �; �� �� a!�
����� .;�6 �; ��k;. �
� �"<B  !�, �)� 	V 	��?� 	� �4-
  4 ?

SHRI MURLI DEORA: Sir, you have to give me notice

�� �*6ह
 .��** �6��: �
p��� 	� �4-
4 , lह"� 	� �4-
 , 	��?� 	� �4-
4 ? 	V � �����
	� )� �4- !��� ह4
 B

�� �/
�� #-�
� : 	 }�  	�.4	  ह*, �� "4!�� )�/� )� �;. !��� हVB !�, 	���  ��!
�4�� �.�A ह*, �ह !��. �हf ह*, .���� ��	 ���
o ���� ��� ह* ...(���)�*)...

�� (�� �� : �� �*�?<, �*�?< �; !ह�B 	�����
�� 	ह;"�, �ह ��*Z3�
��X� :n�;A�A ह* 2� !"� ��  !)� 	����� !"��6 �� :x-� ह;��  �� ��� .;�6
��  ��v.��	�A ��  �.<
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!*e�X�:! ���� ह*, >���  ������ ��.6 �; !ह���� "� ��<B 	V !	}��� ह4
  ��
�� �� �*��� �हf ह*B �� ������� "���  ��  �.< �� �� �*��� ह; !��� हV , ���
"���<?

�� �/
�� #-�
� : 	V �. ह� :� �; �4�� ���� �.,�� "�  "4
��B ...(���)�*)...

�� (�� �� : ?�� ह*, ������� �हf ह*, �� �; ������� �".� "���B

SHRI MANOHAR JOSHI: Sir, the Minister should be duly prepared for reply
...(Interruptions)...

�� (�� �� : ?�� ह*, �	���A� �; �)� ������� �हf ह* B �ह ������� "���B
...(���)�*)... 	V ह�>! 	� ������� �".�� "4
��B ...(���)�*)... <� �	�A �*?
��:< B �	���A� �; ������� �हf ह*, �ह ������� "���  �; ह�>! �; �".�� "4
��B
...(���)�*)...

�� ��.*� ��� ��A�: !�, 	V <� �i:
A �� s� �� �� _��� ��v/� ����
3�ह�� ह4
 B ...(���)�*)...

����� (/B�� C�
��: !�, �� �� �ह� �� ...(���)�*)... :!� �� �4-�� ��B

�� (�� �� : �ह �. "�  "��� B  �ह �*��� ह; ��<
, :! �� >� �; �������
���� �Q���B

�� �/
�� #-�
�: 3*��	*� !�, 	V ��� �ह� ह4
  B ��v.��	�A �� �A*� ह �, a!�
�� !�� ��  So far  ��� �; �	�#� ���� � 3. �ह�  ह*, ��  ह* 4 2� ��lo� ह*
5.Pending for want of suitable land and prescribed location. �ह�
 >� �; ����� ��
�.< �	�� 3��ह< ��, �ह�
 �	�� �हf �	.�,  :!�.< �� 5 �� !� ��lo� हVB ह
�;�## �� �ह�  हV B 	V �� �; �Z��!� "��� 3�ह�� ह4
 ,ह	 :! �� �ह � �;�## ��
�ह�  हV  �� >��; 	"" ���B

SHRI MANOHAR JOSHI: Sir, this question pertains to Parliament. The life of so many MPs was saved. Those people have sacrified their life. For the last so

many years. ...(���)�*)...

�� (�� ��: :! 	�	.� �; 	V "�,4
��,
�� 	ह;"� !� ��� �8
 �� �� �ह
�.�A	�A ��6 �हf ह �? ...(���)�*)...

�� (/B�� C�
��: !)���� ��, �ह �;��� �����. ��  #ह�"6 �� ��9��s
 2�
>���  ��u�6 �; !ह���� "���  ��  �.< ���P �P ��B :!�.< 	;A� !	} �ह�� ह*
�� ����� .;� #ह�" ह < ��, >� !� �� ��X !� <h.��� #
! :� o�.��#� ��  �.<
��� 3��ह< 2� �P ह;��B �; �
�Q�  �� �� �"<, >� 	� ����4�� �*"� ह; �ह� ह*B
�� �� �
�Q�  �"< हV  �; ���5	�A ��  �$4� ��< हV  2� ��� �� ���5	�A ��  �)� ��
.�A� ~X :
A�A ����B >! 	� ��
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�� �ह� �� 341 �$4� ��< ह*, 299 .�A� ~X :Z�4 ��< ह* 2� 42 �3� हV B !��.
�ह �हf ��, !��. �ह ह* �� � . ����� .;� #ह�" ह <, >� 	� !� ����6 ��
���"� �< 2� �����  �3 �< हVB �ह ���� �हf ���B "4!��  �� �� <�
���#� �"�� ह* ��! 	� �ह� ह* �� �� �oX� ! �	���k� �� �; ��k;�.�	 �
��3 �. �*! �; �� �� !�� �!X���# �� ��  )���� ह* Ai �� �� ~:. �
 ����
"�,�� ह*  �� >� �� �i	v!�. ��<���.A� .;�� #� 	� ���� ह* �� �हf ? :!
�� 	�.� �ह ह* �� �ह � !� ���"� :! �9�� �� �Y �� �"< �< �� >���
�i	v!�. ��<���.A� .;�� #
! ��  ���( �हf ����B �; �; �ह !ह���� "���  ��
���	 ��� ��, >��� �ह !ह���� �हf ह; ����B �; ��� �� >� .;�6 �; �.�
!� "4!�� .;�� #
! ��  �.< ";���� $��5�� �� "���  �; �ह�� ह*? ह	��� :!	�
�#� �ह ह* �� ����
��.� ��  =��� �����. ��  ह� #ह�" �� ��9�� �; ��
:!��  ��u� �; ��k;. �n� �� o�.��#� �	.  ���� 3��ह< ��, �; �� ��
�हf �	.�B �; �� �
�Q�  �� �
 ��4�� !	�h� ����  !ह� ����� ���:<B

 �� �/
�� #-�
� : 3���	V� !�ह�, �; ���	�o�#
� ���5	�A !� ,
o�����A� ��.�� ~X ��!�A.	�A !� ह	���  ��! ��� ह*, >!	� 492 �� !�`
���	�o ह;�� �< हV, ����; ह	�� $;!�! ���� ह*B >�	� !� 389 �� !�` 	�
�	�#� ह; 3 ��  ह*  2� >��; ��ह "� �� 3 �� ह* B ���� �; �)� �� �हf �<
हV, >���  �.< ��ह �� !	��� ह*, ���. !�PA ��, :!��.< �ह .�A ह; �ह� ह*B
...(���)�*)...

 �� (�� �� : �� �*�?<B ...(���)�*)... h.�` �*�?<B
...(���)�*)... �*�?<, �*�?<B  ...(���)�*)... <� ��� �*�?<, 	����� !"��
B ...(���)�*)... Please take your seat …(Interruptions)…. 	�����
�;
	ह;"�, 	V ��!� ����"� ���� 3�ह�� ह4
  �� ...(���)�*)...

 �� ��.*� ��� ��A�:*

 �� (�� ��: <� �	�A ...(���)�*)... 	V ��!� ����"� ���� 3�ह��
ह4
  �� ...(���)�*)... <� �	�A, �� �*? ��:<B ...(���)�*)... Please take

your seat …(Interruptions)….  �;P ���io5  �� �हf ��<��B ...(���)�*)...
�*? ��:<, �� B ...(���)�*)... Please take your seat ...(Interruptions)...

Please take your seat ....(Interruptions).... Nothing will go on record
...(Interruptions)...

	�����
�� 	ह;"�, �ह �ह � :n�iA�A ��*Z3� ह*B !"� 	� �P ���
:! �� 33^ ह P ह*B 	����� !"��6 ��  �!
�;/ $�A ���� ह* �� �����. ��
#ह�"6 ��  �.< ��! $��� ��

*Not recorded.
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घ;/(�<
 �� �P �f, >� घ;/(�s
 �� ��.� �हf ह; �ह� ह*B ���5	�A 	� �;P a!�
<��!� �हf ह*, �; >� <�h.�� #
! ��  �o��;`. �; "�,� 2� .;�6 �; !ह����
$"�� ���<B ...(���)�*)... a!� ����� 	�, 	V ��!� 3�ह4
�� �� ��  `�� �ह
��� "���< �� �� :! 	*A� �; ��! ��ह !� �o��;` ~X ���� 3�ह�� हV B

 �� �/
�� #-�
�: !�, 	V ��!� �X� !� �ह �ह� ह4
 B  �� <� 	*n�� ��  ����
	� �4- �ह�  ह* �; ह	 ...(���)�*)...

 �� (�� �� �� 	*n�� �� 	�  ��:<B �� �ह ���:< �� �����. ��
#ह�"6 �� ����� <�n.�� #
! �P ��, >� <�n.�� #
! 	�  ����� .;�6 �; h.iA
<.iA ह; �P , >�	� !� ����� .;� ���� ह* 2� ��6 ���� ह* ��� >��� !	�9��
�� �� �� "���?

 �� �/
�� #-�
�: �ह� 3�` 	V �ह �ह� ह4
  , !�B ...(���)�*)... 	V �X� !�
�ह �ह� ह4
  �� ...(���)�*)...

 2� ��**�� (#C� : !�, <� -;A� !� ��� ह*B ...(���)�*)...

 �� (�� �� : 	V �)� �हf �;o4
�� ...(���)�*)... �)� �हf
�;o4
��...(���)�*)... �� �*? ��:<B ...(���)�*)...

 �� �/
�� #-�
�: !�, o�����A� �����. ~X ��!�A.	�A, �oX� !
�	���k� ��  .;�6 ��  ह	� 492 �� !�` ���	�o ��<B ...(���)�*)...

 �� (�� �� : �हf, >Cह6�� �; �"< हV, �ह �हf B ! /	� �� ��  �; !��.
�4-� �� :�nh.�� #
! <�x� .� ����� �P ��? ...(���)�*)...

 �� �/
�� #-�
�: !�, ह	���  �ह�
 <�n.�� #� �हf ��� B ...(���)�*)...
ह	��� �	���k� 	� <�n.�� #� �हf ���, !�B ...(���)�*)...

 �� (�� ��: �� ���� �ह�
 	�.4	 �� .���<B ...(���)�*)... ��
	�.4	 �� .���<B ...(���)�*)...

 �� �/
�� #-�
�: �� <�h.�� #
! ह	� �oX� ! �	���k� !� Xi��o5  ह;�� ह*B
ह	 >Cह�  ���� ����  ���	�o ���� हV, �; �� 492 �fB ...(���)�*)...

 �� ��.*� ��� ��A�: !�, :!	� �oX� ! �	���k�  �; ...(���)�*)...

 �� (�� �� : ?�� ह*, ?�� ह*B ...(���)�*)... �� �*�?< , .����
B...(���)�*)... �� �*�?<, �*�?<B ...(���)�*)...


20


[16 May, 2006] RAJYA SABHA


2� ��**�� (#C�: !)���� ��, :!	� <� ��� 2� �;Q�� 3��ह< ��

....(���)�*).......

�� (�� �� :
�� �� :! ��*Z3� �� ���� "�  "� , �� >�!� !
� wA ह;
��<
B ....(���)�*)... 	V 3�ह4
�� �� �� �oX� / �	���k� !� )� ��� �� .�B >���
��! ����� <�h.�� #
! �P  ह*, �e4 A�� ���� ��  ��" ���; ����� <�h.�� #
!
)��� हV, ���� >��; ��! �A�� �� �ह
3��� ह* 2� �� ��! �A�� �� ह*? ��
�ह ������� �q"�-!�-�q"� ह�g! �; "� B �*��A ��*Z3� o�0 ��� $��# ��B
....(���)�*)... �� �हf, �ह ह; ���B

Domestic LPG consumers in Rajasthan

*444. DR. GYAN PRAKASH PILANIA: Will the Minister of

PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) number of domestic LPG consumers in Rajasthan and Jaipur;

(b) quantum in metric tonnes of cooking gas required every month in Rajasthan;

(c) whether there is shortage of domestic LPG in Rajasthan;

(d) whether new domestic LPG connections have been stopped;

(e) whether Government are aware that LPG meant for domestic consumption is being diverted to hotels, restaurants, automobile filling stations;

(f) if so, steps taken to stop this pilferage;

(g) whether there is acute shortage of LPG cylinders in the country;

(h) number of persons on the waiting list for LPG connection in Rajasthan,

till date; and

(i) by when, this backlog is likely to be cleared?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI MURLI

DEORA): (a) to (i) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) At present, the Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) have

36.33 lakh domestic LPG consumers in Rajasthan State including 5.8 lakh in

Jaipur.
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